505112421 09/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5159182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENG-CHE WU	09/03/2018
YU-HUNG CHOU	09/03/2018
WEI-HAO HUANG	09/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUN YANG OPTICS DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6F-5, NO. 888, JINGGUO OAD
Internal Address:	TAOYUAN DIST.
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	330
Name:	SHENZHEN ANHUA OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
1.14	
Street Address:	ROOM 201-202, BUILDING D, NO. 43, YANSHAN RD.
	,
Street Address:	ROOM 201-202, BUILDING D, NO. 43, YANSHAN RD.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16142239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR1679-719

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MORTON J. ROSENBERG

PATENT 505112421 REEL: 047154 FRAME: 0161

	J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED: 09/26/2	018

Total Attachments: 3

source=1679-719-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP26-2018#page1.tif source=1679-719-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP26-2018#page2.tif source=1679-719-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP26-2018#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047154 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) PROJECTION SYSTEM

(Check o	ne)		
		a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/142,239, filed 9/26/2018 U.S. Patent No. issued	s Assignment
	The	PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
Check C	ine)		
	Ø	U.S. Patent rights only	
of any U.		worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the essignee shall have the right to claim the benefit stent Application identified above.	of the filing dal
	W	E believe that I/WE arryare the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.	
	The	above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.	
1001 by f		E hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	under 18 USC
	The	ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	.,,,,,,		
	(Ful	ll name of sole or first assignor) WU, Shang-Cha	
Address)	(Ful	ll name of sole or first assignor) <u>WU, Shang-Cha</u> F-5, No.888, Jingquo Road, Taovuan Dist, Taovuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C.	KOOCOCKICKIOO KARKKOOKIKKA
Address)	(Ful	ll name of sole or first assignor) WU, Shang-Cha	KOOOKKA OKKA OKKA KA KA OKKA KA
	(Ful	ll asme of soft or first assignor) <u>WU, Sheng-Che</u> F-5, No.888, Jinoquo Road., Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C.	
	(Ful 6) (Ful) 6F	Il name of solic or first assignor) <u>WU, Shang-Cha</u> F5. No 888, Jingguo Road, Tagyuan Dist, Tagyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. Il name of second joint assignor, If any) <u>CHOU, Yu-Hung</u>	
Address	(Full (Full (Full (Fill	Il name of solic or first assignor) WU, Shang-Cha F-5, No.888, Jingguo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. Il name of second joint assignor, If any) CHOU, Yu-Hung -5, No.888, Jingguo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C.	
Address	(Full (Full (Full (Fill (Fill)	Il asme of solic or first assignor) WU, Sheng-Che F5. No 888, Jinqquo Road, Taovuan Dist, Taovuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. Il name of second joint assignor, if any) CHOU, Yu-Hung -5. No 888, Jinqquo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. ull name of third joint assignor, if any) HUANG, Wei-Hao	
Address Address	(Fall	Il name of sole or first assignor) WU, Sheng-Che F-5, No.888, Jingquo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. Il name of second joint assignor, if any) CHOU, Yu-Hung -5, No.888, Jingquo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. ulf name of third joint assignor, if any) HUANG, Wei-Hao -5, No.888, Jingquo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C.	
Address Address	(Full	It name of solic or first assignor) WU, Sheng-Che F-5. No.888, Jingguo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. It name of second joint assignor, if any) CHOU, Yu-Hung -5. No.888, Jingguo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. ult name of third joint assignor, if any) HUANG, Wei-Hao -5. No.888, Jingguo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. It name of fourth joint assignor, if any)	
Address Address Address	(Fall	It name of solic or first assignor) WU, Sheng-Che F-5, No.888, Jingquo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. It name of second joint assignor, if any) CHOU, Yu-Hung -5, No.888, Jingquo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. uit name of third joint assignor, if any) HUANG, Wei-Hao -5, No.888, Jingquo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. It name of fourth joint assignor, if any) Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.	
(Address (Address (Name c	(Full form) 6F (Full form) 6F (Full form) 7	Il name of sole or first assignor) WU, Sheng-Che F-5. No.888, Jingquo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. Il name of second joint assignor, if any) CHOU, Yu-Hung -5. No.888, Jingquo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. ull name of third joint assignor, if any) HUANG, Wei-Hao -5. No.888, Jingquo Road, Taoyuan Dist, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan R.O.C. Il name of fourth joint assignor, if any) Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. a sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): signee)	

Page 1 of 3

	5000 No. 46 (44) - 1			
	an individual			
	Q a partnership			
	a Corporation of	Taiwan R.O.C.	(State or Country)	
The second AS	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referred	I to in this agreement is (or a	re):	
(Name of Assignee)				
SHENZHEN ANHI	JA OPTOELECTRON	ICS TECHNOLOGY C	O. LTD.	(Address of
	***************************************	3, Yanshan Rd. Shekoւ	- Changa an	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	nenzhen China			
ananida.				MANAGORIANA APORTO
The second ASSIGNEE is	i: (Check One)			
	□an individual			
	a partnership			
	a Corporation of	China		
	(A) a Corbonation of	Omia	(State or Country)	
The third assir	at bawalar func iii (2/23MS	in this agreement is (or are):		
	sismerlas (ii misk) ininii na m	er and agreement is for any.		
(Name of Assignee)	A			
	90000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	(Add	ress of
Assignee)	***************************************		HEKKIKI (PERMANAN ANTANAN ANTANANAN ANTANANAN ANTANAN ANTANAN ANTANAN ANTANAN ANTANAN ANTANANAN ANTANANAN ANTANANAN ANTANANAN ANTANAN ANTANAN ANTANAN ANTANANAN ANTANANANAN	
300		0 0000 00000 000 000		
☐ Additio	nal assignees are being na	med on separately numbered	d sheets attached hereto.	
				ug Ogr
The ASSIGNOR consideration, receipt of w	R(S), in consideration of \$1. Thich is acknowledged, have	00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, a and do heraby assign the fo	suley bne boog rento one. BAGIS/RA does of poissolls	ible Fritheir
successors and assigns:		·	•	,
the full and excl	usive right to the invention;			
an equal interes	at in and to the entire right.	tie and interest in end to the	PATENT RIGHTS in the	
		sionals, re-issues, and re-ex		
the right to clain	n priority under 35 U.S.C. §	119, based on any earlier to	reign applications for this i	nvention
As to all U.S. Pa	atent Apolications assigned	under this Agreement, the A	SSIGNOR(S) hereby auth	orize(s) and
request(s) the Commissio	ner of Patents and Tradema I interest in the entire right,	arks to issue all Letters Pater title and interest, for the sole	it to the ASSIGNEE(S) as	the
known to the ASSIGNOR(all divisional, continuation papers to cause any and :	(S) respecting said invention substitute, renewal, reexer all Letters Patent to be issue estrable to aid said ASSIGN	nmunicate to said ASSIGNEE n, and teatify in any legal pro- mination and release applicat ad to said ASSIGNEE(S), ma IEE(S), their successors and	ceedings, sign all lewful pe ions, execute all necessar ike all rightful oaths and ge	ipers, execute y assignment inerally do

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)

Page 2 of 3

(1/11), Shana-11.	AAA L Shenn Che)	~018.9.3	
(Signature opsole or first as	(WU, Sheng-Che)	>018 - 9 - 3 (Date)	
CHOU, Yu-Hum	(CHOU, Yu-Hung)	>0(8.7,3	
(Signature of second assign	or, if any)	(Date)	Access .
tuana, Wei-Hao	((1))AA)(\(\text{A})\(\text{A})\)	2018, OF, O3	
(Signature of third assignor,	(HUANG, Wei-Hao) irany)	(Date)	****
I believe the above-named is	nventor(s) to be the original inventors or c	a-ioint inventors of a cis	timed inventio
Application.			
The above-identified was ma	ade or authorized to be made by the Assiç	anor(s).	
l harahu authoriya cur Strom	eys to insert the Serial Number and Filing	r data of the above role	rangod Batant
olication when known.	ieko in inanii aie nemii isaniina ana tuud	i come or mas process teams	ramaar atem
ANDRUGIS WHEAT RITORESS.			
I hereby acknowledge that a	ny willful false statement made in this states	tement is punishable un	ider 18 USC 16
I hereby acknowledge that a	ny willful false statement made in this stat an five (5) years, or both	lement is punishable un	oder 18 USC 16
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the	ny willful false statement made in this stat an five (5) years, or both	tement is punishable un	oder 18 USC 11
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the • FOR:	an five (5) years, or both	tement is punishable un	ider 18 USC 19
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the FOR: SUN YANG OPTICS [an five (5) years, or both DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.		
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the FOR: SUN YANG OPTICS [an five (5) years, or both DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.		>018. J. €
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the FOR: SUN YANG OPTICS [[First Assignee gigs]	an five (5) years, or both DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.		
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the FOR: SUN YANG OPTICS [an five (5) years, or both DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.		>018. J. €
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the FOR: SUN YANG OPTICS [WU, Sheng-Che (Typed Name) President	an five (5) years, or both DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.		>018. J. €
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the FOR: SUN YANG OPTICS [WU, Stand (First Assignes dig WU, Sheng-Che (Typed Name)	an five (5) years, or both DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.		>018. J. €
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the FOR: SUN YANG OPTICS I WU. Sheng-Che (Typed Name) President (Title)	an five (5) years, or both DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.		>018. J. €
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the FOR: SUN YANG OPTICS I WU, Sheng-Che (Typed Name) President (Title) FOR: SHENZHEN ANHUA (an five (5) years, or both DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.		>018. J. €
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the FOR: SUN YANG OPTICS I WU, Sheng-Che (Typed Name) President (Title) FOR: SHENZHEN ANHUA (an five (5) years, or both DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.		>018. J. €
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the FOR: SUN YANG OPTICS I WU. Sheng-Che (Typed Name) President (Title) FOR: SHENZHEN ANHUA (DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD. OPTOELECTRONICS ECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		>018. J. €
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the FOR: SUN YANG OPTICS I WU, Sheng-Che (Typed Name) President (Title) FOR: SHENZHEN ANHUA C	DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD. OPTOELECTRONICS ECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		>018. J. €
I hereby ecknowledge that a fine or imprisonment of not more the FOR: SUN YANG OPTICS I WU, Sheng-Che (Typed Name) President (Title) FOR: SHENZHEN ANHUA C	DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD. OPTOELECTRONICS ECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		>018. J. €

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047154 FRAME: 0165 RECORDED: 09/26/2018